DOI: 10.14738/tnc.52.3039
Publication Date: 27th Apr 2017
URL: http://dx.doi.org/10.14738/tnc.52.3039
VOLUME 5,  NO. 2
ISSN: 2054 -7420
SOCIETY FOR SCIENCE AND EDUCATION
UNITED KINGDOM
TR A N S A C TI O N S  ON

5. To have good performance with the sensitivity of the circuit, this research provided effect on
biasing circuit on the small signal analysis.
The novelty dwells in a unified approach that deals with the interpretation, design, analysis and
optimization of the LNA parameters in their mutual relevant requirements to improve the imperatives
LNA performance.
7 Conclusion
This research work includes design, measurement, analysis of microwave low noise amplifier over the IEEE
frequency bands L and S. Furthermore, investigating of Linearity, Gain, Stability and Return Loss which
also demonstrates low noise amplifier schemes to enhance efficiency and linearity by controlling the
number of amplifiers parameters in operation. This paper gives clear thought regarding the geometric
varieties of the microstrip lines execution as for LNA estimations. In like manner, the design as two
renditions versions which is having same design with various microstrip line components model variety.
REFERENCES
[1]. A. Abdelhamid, M. T. Ozgun and H. Dogan, "A highly integrated wideband LNA with multiple inputs for
multi-band mobile devices," 2016 IEEE 59th International Midwest Symposium on Circuits and Systems
(MWSCAS), Abu Dhabi, United Arab Emirates, 2016, pp. 1-4. doi: 10.1109/MWSCAS.2016.7870076.
[2]. A. Pandey, M. Pusalkar and P. Dwaramwar, "A 0.1–3 GHz, 90nm CMOS wideband LNA employing positive
negative feedback for gain, NF and linearity improvement," 2016 International Conference on Advanced
Communication Control and Computing Technologies (ICACCCT), Ramanathapuram, 2016, pp. 147-152.
doi: 10.1109/ICACCCT.2016.7831618.
[3]. M. Pusalkar, A. Pandey and P. Dwaramwar, "A 0.3–3.3GHz low power, low noise figure, high gain inductor-
less wideband CMOS LNA," 2016 International Conference on Advanced Communication Control and
Pramod K B Rangaiah, Kumaraswamy H V; A 1-5Ghz, Hybrid Mic Wideband LNA utilizing Microstrip Geometric
Structure Variety for Performance Improvement, Transactions on Networks and Communications, Volume 5 No.
2, April (2017); pp: 15-31
-
URL:http://dx.doi.org/10.14738/tnc.52.3039
 30
Computing Technologies (ICACCCT), Ramanathapuram, 2016, pp. 196-201. doi:
10.1109/ICACCCT.2016.7831629.
[4]. P. Bousseaud, M. A. Khan and R. Negra, "Inductorless wideband LNA with improved input matching using
feedforward technique," 2016 46th European Microwave Conference (EuMC), London, 2016, pp. 1027-
1030. doi: 10.1109/EuMC.2016.7824521.
[5]. D. Bierbuesse, P. Bousseaud and R. Negra, "Inductorless and cross-coupled wideband LNA with high
linearity," 2015 Nordic Circuits and Systems Conference (NORCAS): NORCHIP & International Symposium
on System-on-Chip (SoC), Oslo, 2015, pp. 1-4. doi: 10.1109/NORCHIP.2015.7364391.
[6]. H. Cruz, S. Y. Lee and C. H. Luo, "A 3-to-7GHz wideband LNA with IIP3 of −2dBm and 0.5dB in-band gain
ripple," 2015 IEEE International Wireless Symposium (IWS 2015), Shenzhen, 2015, pp. 1-4. doi:
10.1109/IEEE-IWS.2015.7164627.
[7]. Peigen Zhou, Daxu Zhang and Jixin Chen, "A 2–10GHz ultra-wideband high gain negative feedback low-
noise amplifier," 2016 IEEE International Conference on Microwave and Millimeter Wave Technology
(ICMMT), Beijing, 2016, pp. 58-60. doi: 10.1109/ICMMT.2016.7761676
[8]. X. Zhang, L. Yang and F. Huang, "A 0.3–6GHz broadband noise cancelling low noise amplifier," 2016
International Conference on Integrated Circuits and Microsystems (ICICM), Chengdu, 2016, pp. 144-148.
doi: 10.1109/ICAM.2016.7813581
[9]. A. K. Ray and R. C. Shit, "Design of ultra-low noise, wideband low-noise amplifier for highly survival radar

[13]. F. Ma, X. W. Zhang and B. Y. Chi, "A 100M–1.5 GHz harmonic-rejection SDR receiver front-end," 2015 IEEE
11th International Conference on ASIC (ASICON), Chengdu, 2015, pp. 1-4. doi:
10.1109/ASICON.2015.7516892
[14]. M. N. Karim and P. K. Saha, "Optimal design of a low power UWB LNA for 5–10 GHz application," 2015
18th International Conference on Computer and Information Technology (ICCIT), Dhaka, 2015, pp. 213-
216. doi: 10.1109/ICCITechn.2015.7488070
Transact ions on  Networks and Communications;  Volume 5,  No.  2,  Apr i l  2017
Copyr ight © Socie ty  for  Sc ience  and Educat ion Uni ted  Kingdom 31
[15]. B. Adhikari, P. Jain and Jamadagni H. S., "An ultra-wideband frequency Domain receiver for software
defined radio applications," 2015 IEEE International Conference on Electronics, Computing and
Communication Technologies (CONECCT), Bangalore, 2015, pp. 1-6. doi:
10.1109/CONECCT.2015.7383934
[16]. G. de Streel, D. Flandre, C. Dehollain and D. Bol, "Towards ultra-low-voltage wideband noise-cancelling
LNAs in 28nm FDSOI," 2015 IEEE SOI-3D-Subthreshold Microelectronics Technology Unified Conference
(S3S), Rohnert Park, CA, 2015, pp. 1-2. doi: 10.1109/S3S.2015.7333487
[17]. L. Ma, Z. Wang, J. Xu and O. Zhang, "A 500 kHz-1.4 GHz push-pull differential noise cancellation LNA,"
2015 IEEE International Conference on Communication Software and Networks (ICCSN), Chengdu, 2015,
pp. 182-185. doi: 10.1109/ICCSN.2015.7296150
[18]. S. Lee, D. Jeong, H. Jin and B. Kim, "Reconfigurable 4 channel carrier aggregation receiver using harmonic
recombination technique," 2016 11th European Microwave Integrated Circuits Conference (EuMIC),
London, 2016, pp. 1-4. doi: 10.1109/EuMIC.2016.7777473
[19]. Z. Hong-min, Z. Ying, Y. Ying and D. Ke-ke, "Analysis and design of a 3.1–10.6 GHz wideband low-noise
amplifier using resistive feedback," 2016 IEEE International Conference on Ubiquitous Wireless
Broadband (ICUWB), Nanjing, 2016, pp. 1-3. doi: 10.1109/ICUWB.2016.7790609
[20]. A. Mattamana, W. Gouty, W. Khalil, P. Watson and V. J. Patel, "Multi-Octave and Frequency-Agile LNAs
Covering S-C Band Using 0.25 µm GaN Technology," 2016 IEEE Compound Semiconductor Integrated
Circuit Symposium (CSICS), Austin, TX, 2016, pp. 1-5. doi: 10.1109/CSICS.2016.7751057